
Article description Base rate 
f Staging 

Category Item 

2933 (con.) 

2933.51 

2933.51.10 
2933.51.50 
2933.59 

2933.59.10 
2933.59.15 
2933.59.18 

2933.59.20 

2933.59.23 
2933.59.25 

2933.59.26 

2933.59.27 
2933.59.28 

2933.59.29 
2933.59.30 

2933.59.35 

2933.59.40 

2933.59.50 

2933.61.00 
2933.69.00 

2933.71.00 
2933.79 

2933.79.10 

2933.79.15 

2933.79.20 

2933.79.30 
2933.79.50 
2933.90 

2933.90.05 

Heterocyclic campounds with nitrogen, etc. (con.): 
Compounds containing a pyrimidine ring (whether 
or not hydrogenated) or piperazine ring in the 
structure; nucleic acids and their salts: 

Malonylurea (Barbituric acid) and its 
derivatives; salts thereof: 

Malonylurea (Barbituric acid) 	  5% 
Other 	  3.7% 

Other: 
Pesticides: 

Aromatic or modified aromatic: 
Herbicides 	  13.5% 
Other 	  12.5% 

Other 	  7.9% 
Drugs: 

Aromatic or modified aromatic: 
5-Ethy1-5-phenylhexahydro-
pyrimidine-4,6,-dione 
(Primidone) 	  5.3% 

Antihistamines, including those 
principally used as antinauseants: 

Meclizine hydrochloride 	 
Other 	  

Anti-infective agents: 
Nicarbazin; and 
Trime thoprim 	  

Other 	  18.1% 
Antidepressants, tranquilizers 
and other psychotherapeutic 
agents 	  

Other 	  6.9% 
Other 	  3.7% 

Other: 
Aromatic or modified aromatic: 

Products described in additional 
U.S. note 3 to section VI 

Other 	  3.7c/kg + 
16.2% 

Other 	  7.9% 
Compounds containing an unfused triazine ring 
(whether or not hydrogenated) in the structure: 

Melamine 	  3•5% 
Other 	  3.5% 

Lactams: 
6-Hexanelactam (c-Caprolactam) 	  
Other lactams: 

Aromatic or modified aromatic: 
Products described in additional 
U.S. note 3 to section VI 	  1 13.5% 

Other 	  I 3.7c/kg + 
I 16.2% 

Other: 
N-Methy1-2-pyrrolidone; and 
2-Pyrrolidone 	  14.2% 

N-Viny1-2-pyrrolidone, monomer 	 I 5.5% 
Other 	  I 7.9% 

Other: 
Aromatic or modified aromatic: 

Acridine and indole 	 

16.6% 

13.5% 

Free 

3.3e/kg + 10% 

9.2% 
9.2% 

6.7% 
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