Item	Article description	Base rate	Staging Category
2933 (con.)	Heterocyclic compounds with nitrogen, etc. (con.):		
	Compounds containing a pyrimidine ring (whether or not hydrogenated) or piperazine ring in the		
2933.51	structure; nucleic acids and their salts:  Malonylurea (Barbituric acid) and its  derivatives; salts thereof:		
2933.51.10 2933.51.50	Malonylurea (Barbituric acid)	5% 3.7%	B B
2933.59	Other: Pesticides:	3.7%	, B
	Aromatic or modified aromatic:		ĺ
2933.59.10 2933.59.15	Herbicides	13.5%	ВВ
2933.59.18	Other	7.9%	В
	Drugs: Aromatic or modified aromatic:		
2933.59.20	5-Ethyl-5-phenylhexahydro- pyrimidine-4,6,-dione		
	(Primidone)	5.3%	В
	Antihistamines, including those principally used as antinauseants:		i i
2933.59.23	Meclizine hydrochloride	9.2%	В
2933.59.25	Other	9.2%	В
2022 50 20	Anti-infective agents:		
2933.59.26	Nicarbazin; and Trimethoprim	6.7%	В
2933.59.27	Other	8.1%	В
2933.59.28	Antidepressants, tranquilizers		
	and other psychotherapeutic agents	16.6%	В
2933.59.29	Other	6.9%	В
2933.59.30	Other:	3.7%	В
	Aromatic or modified aromatic:		
2933.59.35	Products described in additional U.S. note 3 to section VI	13.5%	В
2933.59.40	Other	3.7¢/kg +	В
_,		16.2%	
2933.59.50	Other	7.9%	В
2022 (1.00	(whether or not hydrogenated) in the structure:  Melamine	3.5%	70
2933.61.00 2933.69.00	Other	3.5%	B B
2933.71.00	Lactams: 6-Hexanelactam (E-Caprolactam)	3.3¢/kg + 10%	В
2933.79	Other lactams:  Aromatic or modified aromatic:		
2933.79.10	Products described in additional		
	U.S. note 3 to section VI	13.5%	В
2933.79.15	Other	3.7¢/kg + 16.2%	В
	Other:		
2933.79.20	N-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone; and 2-Pyrrolidone	4.2%	В
2933.79.30	N-Vinyl-2-pyrrolidone, monomer	5.5%	В
2933.79.50	Other	7.9%	В
2933.90	Other: Aromatic or modified aromatic:		
2933.90.05	Acridine and indole	Free	D